

M/s Mehar Singh Ram Singh & Ors.vs LIC

21.01.2026

**Fresh appeal under Section 9 of Public Premises Act filed. It
be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh.Vikash Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Let notice of the present appeal be issued to the
respondent on filing of PF/RC for 10.02.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/21.01.2026