

PPA 1/2026

M/s Mehar Singh Ram Singh Vs LIC

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vikash Chauhan and Ms. Srithi Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Sh. Rajeev Katyain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Record of Estate Officer received.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent. Be taken
on record.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for respondent, matter
is adjourned.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on
29.04.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.04.2026