

PPA No. 1/2026

M/s Mehar Singh Ram Singh Vs Life Insurance Corporation of India

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Rajeev Katyain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that they want to explore the possibility of settlement.

Accordingly, the present matter be placed before Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for **13.05.2026**.

List on **02.06.2026** for report of Mediation Centre/further proceedings.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.04.2026