

PPA No. 01/2026
M/s Mehar Singh Ram Singh & Ors. vs LIC

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Anirudh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
(through VC)

It is submitted that matter is pending before Mediation Centre for tomorrow and the matter is likely to be settled.

At joint request, put up for report of settlement/
further proceedings on 27.07.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/02.06.2026